# OP \$40.00 4159936

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/13/2019	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOODA, INC.	
Street Address:	225 W Randolph St., Suite 1700	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4159936	FOODA MORE LOCAL THAN LOCAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6167423999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167423945
Email: hkooy@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

**Address Line 1:** 655 West Broadway, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Attn: Hillary Kooy

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75123.43
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary Kooy
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary Kooy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Bridge Bank - Fooda \_ IP Release and Reassignment \_ SVB - Fooda(22875178.1)#page1.tif source=Bridge Bank - Fooda \_ IP Release and Reassignment \_ SVB - Fooda(22875178.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0357

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of December 13, 2019, by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") in favor of FOODA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 225 W Randolph St., Suite 1700, Chicago, IL 60606.

### Recitals

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its trademarks described on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

# Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under Grantor's Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

### **BANK:**

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: /s/ Marc Meri - Pursuant to Pay-Off Letter dated November 27, 2019

Name: Marc Meri

Title: Managing Director

Address:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0358

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademarks

Bank's Security Agreement and interest in the following trademark was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 1, 2016 at Reel and Frame No. 5703/0450:

Mark / Title:	Jurisdiction	US Serial No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date
FOODA MORE LOCAL THAN LOCAL	United States	4159936	06/19/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0359

**RECORDED: 06/10/2022**